submitted by BANCO INTERNACIONAL DE PERÚ, S.A.A. – INTERBANK meets with all 
requirements and criteria to be granted with an International License;

BANCO INTERNACIONAL DE PERÚ, S.A.A. – INTERBANK has provided to the Banco 
Nacional  de  Panamá  the  guarantee  deposit  of  TWO HUNDRED  FIFTY  THOUSAND 
BALBOAS (B/.250,000.00)  set  forth  in  Article  68 of  the  Banking  Law for  International 
License Banks, and

According to Letter I,  Number 1 of Article 16 of the Banking Law, it  is the duty of the 
Superintendent of Banks to approve the request submitted by BANCO INTERNACIONAL